
5 km V&B Dakwerkencup - Overall ranking
Start time : 01-02-2026 10:20:33

Results are complete

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 0195 Corvers Bjarne M1 M35- 00:16:37 03:09

2 7149 Scholts Kylian M2 M35- SQM Running Team00:16:39 03:10

3 0068 Decoster Jelle M3 M35- DCLA 00:16:41 03:10

4 0137 Sergeant Elias M4 M35- ACA Alken 00:16:50 03:12

5 0055 Hubrechts Gijs M5 M35- DCLA 00:17:05 03:15

6 7025 Slegers Jonas M6 M35+ GS Running Team  ADD Runners Kortessem00:17:10 03:16

7 0115 Van der sande Giel M7 M35- DRT 00:17:11 03:16

8 0147 Mouling Stan M8 M35- Add tongeren 00:17:19 03:17

9 7070 Jeuris Jef M9 M35+ JJ Happy Run Coaching 00:17:50 03:23

10 0183 Vanspauwen Daan M10 M35- TTL 00:18:07 03:27

11 0067 Claes Nico M11 M35- AVT 00:18:13 03:28

12 0606 Hendriks Gijs M12 M35- Ironteam Hasselt 00:18:22 03:29

13 0128 Mans Steve M13 M35+ Sqmrunningteam 00:18:29 03:31

14 7123 Koopmans michaël M14 M35- ODB 00:18:35 03:32

15 0682 minnart glenn M15 M35- 00:18:38 03:32

16 7000 De Rooy Andy M16 M45+ Coyote sports team00:18:39 03:33

17 0216 Everaerts Daan M17 M35- Roba Diest 00:18:40 03:33

18 7152 Decoster Steven M18 M55+ 00:18:45 03:34

19 0163 Segers Stijn M19 M35- 00:18:48 03:34

20 7072 Slegers Peter M20 M55+ JMT Mol 00:18:50 03:35

21 0132 Corvers Wim M21 M45+ Avt 00:18:51 03:35

22 0084 Leemans Robbe M22 M35- 00:18:52 03:35

23 0599 Clerinx Raf M23 M45+ ATLA 00:18:58 03:36

24 0110 Vega Severino M24 M55+ Seraing 00:19:01 03:37

25 0066 Vanstraelen Edouard M25 M35- 00:19:03 03:37

26 0177 Vandewal Siebe M26 M35- ADD 00:19:07 03:38

27 0074 Houben Stijn M27 M35- 00:19:08 03:38

28 0184 Goyens Nick M28 M35- TTL 00:19:09 03:38

29 7096  Sonck Ruth F1 F35+ Sqm Running team00:19:15 03:40

30 0155 Cals Lasse M29 M35- Av Caesar 00:19:18 03:40

31 0085 Andries Phill M30 M35- AV toekomst 00:19:23 03:41

32 0623 Hertogen Bas M31 M35- MACD 00:19:32 03:43

33 0146 Cuijpers Julie F2 F35- Av Caesar 00:19:33 03:43

34 0589 Thewissen Steven M32 M35+ TTL 00:19:36 03:44

35 0226 Van den Bussche Ruben M33 M35- 00:19:42 03:45

36 0178 Pierre Frederic M34 M45+ FCHA 00:19:43 03:45

37 0208 Vanhellemont Silke F3 F35- Animo Falcons 00:19:44 03:45

38 0209 Kennes Pieter-Jan M35 M35- Animo Falcons 00:19:45 03:45



Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

39 7087 Nguyen Tien-Thanh M36 M35+ AmsRunners 00:19:48 03:46

40 0070 Oliveira Rodrigo M37 M35+ 00:19:53 03:47

41 0096 Verbist Hans M38 M45+ Antwerp Athletics00:20:11 03:50

42 0650 Muhuza Lucide M39 M35- RFCL LIEGE 00:20:13 03:51

43 0009 Meels Daan M40 M35- Loopteam Paul Hagedoren00:20:14 03:51

44 0102 Cuppens Jorrit M41 M35+ 00:20:16 03:51

45 0608 Duchateau Jan M42 M35+ 00:20:26 03:53

46 0688 Timmermans Tommy M43 M35+ 00:20:31 03:54

47 0683 Vander Sande Thomas M44 M35- 00:20:34 03:55

48 0158 Follon Gaetan M45 M35+ 00:20:35 03:55

49 7076 Gelade Roeland M46 M45+ 00:20:36 03:55

50 7075 Gelade Kobe M47 M35- 00:20:38 03:55

51 0654 Corstjens Neel M48 M35- AVT 00:20:41 03:56

52 7153 Wouters Chriske M49 M55+ wouters.chrisskynet.be00:20:47 03:57

53 0157 Houbrechts Tom M50 M35+ Hoeselt run 00:20:48 03:57

54 7067 Drion Daniel M51 M45+ DCLA Halen 00:20:49 03:57

55 0129 Lowist Xavier M52 M35- 00:20:50 03:58

56 0678 Nyssen Gilles M53 M35- 00:20:51 03:58

57 7141 Vrancken Lucas M54 M35- Bokkerijdersteam Wellen 00:20:55 03:59

58 0008 Claesen Seppe M55 M35- BBC as 00:20:58 03:59

59 7110 Stevens Christophe M56 M45+ ADD 00:21:01 04:00

60 7119 Wolfs Michel M57 M55+ Gs running team 00:21:06 04:01

61 0607 Beelen Tillo M58 M35+ Dcla halen 00:21:08 04:01

62 0038 Wellens Jonas M59 M35- Animo 00:21:11 04:02

63 0214 Everaerts Ward M60 M35- Roba Diest 00:21:17 04:03

64 0154 Kekko Gabriel M61 M35- Animo Falcons 00:21:30 04:05

65 0029 Monten Fran F4 F35- AVT 00:21:41 04:07

66 7138 Vandermaesen Ivo M62 M65+ DCLA-Halen 00:21:57 04:10

67 7088 Vanbergen Lieven M63 M45+ DCLA Halen 00:22:03 04:12

68 0687 Lieten Steve M64 M45+ 00:22:05 04:12

69 7024 Pirs Erwin M65 M45+ 00:22:06 04:12

70 0156 Berk Birgit F5 F35+ Av Caesar 00:22:09 04:13

71 0151 Van de Poel Lars M66 M35- 00:22:13 04:13

72 0173 Meijsen Esther F6 F45+ 00:22:19 04:15

73 0639 Dewals Emma F7 F35- RFCL 00:22:22 04:15

74 7031 Ruelens Peter M67 M55+ JMT 00:22:26 04:16

75 7134 WOOLF Alain M68 M65+ EVOLUTION 22 00:22:27 04:16

76 0071 Bollen Elsje F8 F45+ Genk 00:22:28 04:16

77 7122 Dusart Wesley M69 M35+ 00:22:29 04:16

78 0670 Jochems Willem M70 M45+ 00:22:32 04:17

79 7132 Finoulst Marc M71 M65+ 00:22:33 04:17

80 7140 Biesmans Jochen M72 M45+ 00:22:34 04:17

81 7048 Vanschoonwinkel Gwen M73 M45+ Bokkerijdersteam 00:22:34 04:17

82 7036 Scheepers Luk M74 M45+ Hoeselt run 00:22:38 04:18

83 0031 Moens Olivier M75 M35- Animo 00:22:48 04:20

84 7040 Royen Fien F9 F35- ADD Tongeren 00:22:53 04:21

85 0200 Royen Sanny M76 M35+ Jekkermeisters 00:22:53 04:21



Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

86 0001 Brans Leen F10 F35- Animo Falcons 00:23:00 04:22

87 7109 Foets Olivier M77 M35+ 00:23:03 04:23

88 7124 Steegen Kevin M78 M35- 00:23:05 04:23

89 0150 Van de Poel Wim M79 M45+ 00:23:07 04:24

90 0106 Rudy Vanden Bosch Rudy M80 M55+ Rudy Vanden Bosch00:23:10 04:24

91 0126 Sluijsmans Judith F11 F45+ 00:23:12 04:25

92 7012 Verschueren Frank M81 M65+ 00:23:13 04:25

93 0651 Tips Gunther M82 M45+ Looise AV 00:23:18 04:26

94 7057 Schroven Hilde F12 F45+ GS Running team 00:23:19 04:26

95 0113 Timmermans Lars M83 M35- AVT 00:23:23 04:27

96 7077 Dello Toon M84 M35- DCLA Halen 00:23:25 04:27

97 0100 Steegen Charlotte F13 F35- ADD Tongeren 00:23:29 04:28

98 0130 Lybeer Jonathan M85 M35- 00:23:31 04:28

99 7082 Croughs An F14 F45+ 00:23:35 04:29

100 0220 Kozanidis Delia F15 F35- AVT Maasmechelen00:23:36 04:29

101 0714 Pelgrims Edouard M86 M65+ 00:23:42 04:30

102 7129 RENAERS Pieter M87 M35+ 00:23:44 04:31

103 0191 Knaepen Jarno M88 M35- 00:23:44 04:31

104 7074 Luts Daniël M89 M65+ DCLA Halen 00:23:46 04:31

105 0663 Vossen Saskia F16 F45+ 00:23:48 04:32

106 0179 Lejoly Céline F17 F35- AC Malmedy 00:23:55 04:33

107 0635 Arckens Lauren F18 F35- ADDZLTC 00:23:59 04:34

108 0632 Arckens Geert M90 M35+ ADDJekkermeisters00:24:00 04:34

109 0181 Reggers Mathis M91 M35- 00:24:10 04:36

110 7071 Swerts Lennert M92 M35- Bokkerijdersteam 00:24:11 04:36

111 0689 Vandermeeren Jurgen M93 M35+ 00:24:13 04:36

112 0160 Warin Elise F19 F35- Rfcl 00:24:16 04:37

113 7139 Sluysmans Isabella F20 F45+ 00:24:17 04:37

114 0218 Tureluren Jada F21 F35- AVT 00:24:18 04:37

115 0710 dupont louic M94 M35- avt meeuwen 00:24:22 04:38

116 0153 Smets Frank M95 M45+ 00:24:25 04:39

117 0203 Goris Marc M96 M55+ Loopgroep Beerse00:24:28 04:39

118 0131 Doms Stijn M97 M35+ Hogense loop 00:24:33 04:40

119 0104 Eskens Lena F22 F35- AVT 00:24:40 04:41

120 0686 Lieten Kato F23 F35- AVT 00:24:43 04:42

121 7068 broos bruno M98 M65+ 00:24:44 04:42

122 0093 Seyser Noah M99 M35- 00:24:51 04:44

123 0052 Sallaerts Saartje F24 F35+ AVT 00:24:54 04:44

124 7054 Briers Gerry M100 M45+ Bokkerijdersteam Wellen 00:24:57 04:45

125 0108 Ardui Klaas M101 M35- 00:25:02 04:46

126 0194 Schroyen Jessica F25 F35+ 00:25:03 04:46

127 0041 Sudaro Matteo M102 M35- AVT Heusden 00:25:06 04:46

128 7063 Vanneste Liesbeth F26 F35+ 00:25:12 04:48

129 0086 Andries Borr M103 M35- AV toekomst 00:25:18 04:49

130 0659 Verhaert David M104 M45+ 00:25:21 04:49

131 0112 Fastré Lina F27 F35- 00:25:22 04:49

132 7055 Kuenen Sagia F28 F35+ 00:25:24 04:50



Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

133 0677 De Bus Wim M105 M45+ Tri4more 00:25:26 04:50

134 7094 Morhaye Peter M106 M55+ 00:25:28 04:51

135 7049 Vanschoonwinkel Kyra F29 F35- ADD 00:25:33 04:52

136 0664 Rijken Mathias M107 M35- 00:25:35 04:52

137 0708 Croes Hannes M108 M35- 00:25:35 04:52

138 0103 Alfano Ilaria F30 F35- Atletiek club genk 00:25:37 04:52

139 0165 Mathieu Almeric M109 M35- 00:25:41 04:53

140 0164 O'Connor Christel F31 F35+ 00:25:42 04:53

141 0707 watte Piet M110 M55+ 00:25:45 04:54

142 0697 Cardinaels Eddy M111 M45+ nee 00:25:53 04:55

143 0622 Grosemans Bjorn M112 M35+ 00:25:56 04:56

144 0180 Reggers Jan M113 M35+ 00:25:59 04:56

145 7005 Hasevoets Hagen M114 M35+ Champagne Squad00:26:02 04:57

146 7108 Croes Nico M115 M55+ Bokkerijdersteam 00:26:03 04:57

147 0217 Tureluren Jo M116 M45+ AVT 00:26:10 04:59

148 0219 Tureluren Doutzen F32 F35- AVT 00:26:10 04:59

149 0089 Huijskens Kristof M117 M35+ 00:26:11 04:59

150 7100 Sterken Renata F33 F55+ AVT 00:26:15 05:00

151 0141 Domenico Di Vito M118 M65+ 00:26:17 05:00

152 7156 Vanschooren Kristof M119 M35+ 00:26:25 05:01

153 0161 Ribberink Lucas M120 M35- 00:26:31 05:03

154 0167 Schut Johnny M121 M55+ VACH 00:26:32 05:03

155 0030 Monten Mats M122 M35- AVT 00:26:37 05:04

156 0025 Beliën Hanne F34 F35- 00:26:38 05:04

157 0026 Loix Melanie F35 F35- 00:26:38 05:04

158 0013 Kumpen Maarten M123 M35+ TTL 00:26:40 05:04

159 7014 Scholts Anneleen F36 F35+ Champagne squad00:26:41 05:04

160 0186 Van der Goten Floris M124 M35- AVT Hasselt 00:26:46 05:05

161 0693 De Bus Evert M125 M45+ 00:26:52 05:07

162 0065 Postelmans Inés F37 F35- AVT 00:26:57 05:08

163 7080 Coenen Wouter M126 M35+ 00:26:58 05:08

164 7116 Massonet Marleen F38 F45+ Bokkerijdersteam 00:27:00 05:08

165 0046 Gala Laura F39 F35- 00:27:02 05:08

166 0695 Renard Maude F40 F35- RFCL 00:27:04 05:09

167 7018 Smet Anthony M127 M65+ Dcla Halen 00:27:06 05:09

168 0199 marien Juliette F41 F35- AVT hasselt 00:27:08 05:10

169 7013 Cambré Sandra F42 F45+ Coyote Sports Team00:27:10 05:10

170 0207 Vandikkelen Jan M128 M65+ 00:27:11 05:10

171 0168 Swalens Dirk M129 M55+ AVT 00:27:13 05:11

172 0189 Bollen Kobe M130 M35- DCLA Halen 00:27:17 05:11

173 0116 Bancken Mark M131 M45+ 00:27:19 05:12

174 0213 Pelssers Ellen F43 F45+ 00:27:21 05:12

175 0187 Vangansewinkel Kim F44 F35+ 00:27:24 05:13

176 7053 Coenen Kris M132 M35+ Bokkerijdersteam Wellen00:27:33 05:14

177 0227 Langendries Nora F45 F45+ Run4Fun Maastricht00:27:34 05:15

178 0229 Van Havere John M133 M55+ Run4Fun Maastricht00:27:35 05:15

179 0228 Janssen JacK M134 M55+ Run4Fun Maastricht00:27:36 05:15



Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

180 0197 De Kock Lore F46 F35- AVT 00:27:48 05:17

181 0198 De Kock Tim M135 M35+ 00:27:49 05:17

182 0230 Lopez Luis M136 M45+ Vach 00:27:51 05:18

183 0122 Hoebrechts Felix M137 M35- 00:27:58 05:19

184 0669 Jochems Stella F47 F35- AVT Hasselt 00:28:01 05:20

185 7029 Smets Dominique M138 M45+ 00:28:07 05:21

186 0075 baeyens willem M139 M35- 00:28:09 05:21

187 7011 Tomsin Ronny M140 M45+ BFC  Hoeselt Run00:28:14 05:22

188 0643 Thans Gert-Jan M141 M35+ Running Opoeteren00:28:16 05:23

189 0685 De Bus Sophie F48 F35- 00:28:16 05:23

190 0644 Thans Anna F49 F35- Running Opoeteren00:28:17 05:23

191 0170 Ramaekers Geertje F50 F45+ 00:28:18 05:23

192 0169 Vanrusselt Lena F51 F35- AVT 00:28:19 05:23

193 0166 De Bus Martien F52 F45+ VACH 00:28:21 05:24

194 0127 Frijns Pepijn M142 M35- 00:28:26 05:24

195 0028 Diepvens Nele F53 F35+ 00:28:27 05:25

196 0611 Anne Verstraeten F54 F35- 00:28:35 05:26

197 0223 DUPONT YVES M143 M55+ Run ASSist 00:28:48 05:29

198 0594 Vanelderen Rohnny M144 M55+ Bokkenrijders club00:28:49 05:29

199 0094 Claes Felix M145 M35- AVT Heusden 00:28:57 05:30

200 0138 Smets Liv F55 F35- 00:28:58 05:31

201 0667 Rijken Kaat F56 F35- 00:28:59 05:31

202 0699 Goffin Lore F57 F35- Hoeselt Run 00:29:02 05:31

203 0111 Maes Rony M146 M65+ 00:29:04 05:32

204 0121 Asnong Ilka F58 F35+ 00:29:04 05:32

205 0206 Nulens Pieter M147 M35- ROBA Diest 00:29:07 05:32

206 0642 Everaerts Steve M148 M45+ 00:29:09 05:33

207 0202 Clijmans Mia F59 F55+ Loopgroep Beerse00:29:16 05:34

208 7062 Polders Jos M149 M65+ ACA 00:29:22 05:35

209 0051 willems Celien F60 F35- 00:29:22 05:35

210 0626 Van Briel Jack M150 M35- 00:29:24 05:36

211 0043 Paps Zoe F61 F35- Rfcl 00:29:25 05:36

212 0042 Veltjen Stefanie F62 F35+ 00:29:31 05:37

213 7126 Juwé Lies F63 F35- ACA Alken 00:29:32 05:37

214 0101 SMEYSTERS Aline F64 F35+ Geen 00:29:32 05:37

215 0139 Wouters Ken M151 M35- 00:29:33 05:37

216 0610 Baeten Karel M152 M55+ Roadrunners Haspengouw00:29:35 05:38

217 0057 Uva Letizia F65 F35- Avt 00:29:37 05:38

218 0123 Colemonts Erik M153 M45+ 00:29:43 05:39

219 0634 Arckens Elena F66 F35- ADD 00:29:43 05:39

220 0095 Claes Karel M154 M35+ 00:29:46 05:40

221 0032 Truyers Anita F67 F65+ AVT 00:29:55 05:41

222 0680 Croes Karel M155 M65+ TACT 00:29:57 05:42

223 0017 DHONDT CORINNE F68 F55+ SVH KURINGEN00:29:58 05:42

224 0107 Van Espen Els F69 F35+ 00:29:59 05:42

225 0633 Cortvriendt Caroline F70 F35+ Jekkermeisters 00:30:05 05:43

226 0133 Truyers Elien F71 F35+ 00:30:06 05:44



Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

227 0134 Stalmans Vik M156 M35- AVT 00:30:06 05:44

228 7131 Immerix Jean Pierre M157 M65+ 00:30:07 05:44

229 0088 Vandeput Femke F72 F35- 00:30:08 05:44

230 7028 Lenaers Isa F73 F45+ 00:30:09 05:44

231 0087 Baeten Lieze F74 F35- 00:30:09 05:44

232 0190 Bollen Tibo M158 M35- DCLA Halen 00:30:15 05:45

233 0201 Reyskens Geert M159 M55+ HSLC 00:30:17 05:46

234 0660 Demir Zuhal F75 F45+ 00:30:19 05:46

235 0188 Knaepen Leen F76 F35+ 00:30:22 05:47

236 0691 Potemans Roger M160 M65+ Sportieve Gelrode00:30:24 05:47

237 0215 Tedeschi Vincenzo M161 M55+ 00:30:27 05:48

238 0002 Jacobs Joris M162 M35+ 00:30:30 05:48

239 0210 Van Laerhoven Liv F77 F35- AVT Hasselt 00:30:32 05:48

240 0225 Biesmans Heleen F78 F35- AVT Hasselt 00:30:32 05:48

241 0636 Morato Dolores F79 F55+ AC Genk 00:30:33 05:49

242 7008 Remans Tom M163 M35+ Bokkerijdersteam Wellen00:30:39 05:50

243 0061 Stulens Alex M164 M65+ Geen 00:30:46 05:51

244 0119 Melis Axelle F80 F35- 00:30:51 05:52

245 0676 Raemaekers Viviane F81 F55+ 00:30:51 05:52

246 0120 Put Michelle F82 F35- 00:30:53 05:52

247 0625 Ervynck Elise F83 F35- AVT hasselt 00:30:53 05:52

248 0091 Alaerts Sander M165 M35+ 00:30:58 05:53

249 0092 COOLS Danny M166 M55+ 00:30:58 05:53

250 0099 Vanbrabant Luk M167 M45+ 00:31:05 05:55

251 0098 Vanmuysen Cedric M168 M35- 00:31:06 05:55

252 0023 Dita Geuns F84 F35- 00:31:08 05:55

253 0083 Vangilbergen Vicky F85 F45+ 00:31:10 05:56

254 0060 Schreurs Ornella F86 F35- 00:31:14 05:56

255 0698 Jef Redant M169 M35- AC Alken 00:31:19 05:57

256 0717 Rottier Emma F87 F35- 00:31:21 05:58

257 0700 Redant Tom M170 M35+ AC Alken 00:31:25 05:59

258 0722 Willems Jan M171 M45+ 00:31:33 06:00

259 0709 Emonds Henri M172 M65+ ZLTC 00:31:37 06:01

260 7104 Clerx Heidi F88 F45+ Bokkerijdersteam 00:31:42 06:02

261 0175 Rijskens Sven M173 M45+ 00:31:44 06:02

262 0076 Tom Haegdorens M174 M35+ 00:31:46 06:03

263 0015 Haesaerts Sarah F89 F45+ 00:31:49 06:03

264 0035 Vandebroek Elke F90 F35+ 00:31:58 06:05

265 0628 Van Briel Stella F91 F35- AVT Heusden 00:32:03 06:06

266 0005 Daniels Robin M175 M35+ 00:32:07 06:07

267 0657 Frederix Caroline F92 F35+ 00:32:08 06:07

268 0125 Lemmens Tom M176 M45+ 00:32:09 06:07

269 0036 Coomans Laura F93 F35- 00:32:12 06:08

270 0135 Thijs Elyna F94 F35- AVT Heusden-Zolder 00:32:16 06:08

271 7033 Vanschoonwinkel Georges M177 M65+ Bokkenrijders Team00:32:17 06:08

272 0185 THIJS Erik M178 M55+ Iron Team Hasselt 00:32:17 06:08

273 0048 Ozturk Okan M179 M35- 00:32:27 06:10



Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

274 0047 Ozturk Ozgur F95 F35+ 00:32:29 06:11

275 0053 Swerts Jaya F96 F35+ 00:32:30 06:11

276 0054 Cuyx Silke F97 F35- ADD Tongeren 00:32:31 06:11

277 0056 Bosmans Sandra F98 F35+ 00:32:43 06:13

278 0145 Eijckmans Eric M180 M55+ 00:32:55 06:16

279 0171 Vanrusselt Ronny M181 M45+ 00:33:24 06:21

280 0064 Vermeulen Charlotte F99 F35+ 00:33:31 06:23

281 0059 Motmans Yuna F100 F35- 00:33:41 06:24

282 0018 Gerimont Sofie F101 F45+ 00:33:47 06:26

283 0176 Valkenborghs Michele F102 F35+ 00:33:50 06:26

284 7043 Massot Sens M182 M35- 00:33:59 06:28

285 7001 Smets Linda F103 F55+ Jèls Leup - Elst Loopt00:34:02 06:28

286 0666 Vanhove Maithe F104 F35- 00:34:02 06:28

287 0619 Eerdekens Sara F105 F35- 00:34:30 06:34

288 7107 Houben Wendy F106 F65+ Atletiek Maastricht00:34:31 06:34

289 0192 Vanuytrecht Finn M183 M35- 00:34:34 06:35

290 0193 Vanuytrecht Nico M184 M35+ IRON TEAM HASSELT00:34:37 06:35

291 0118 Vandebosch Isabeau F107 F35- 00:34:42 06:36

292 0702 Poelmans Nolla F108 F45+ Hoeselt Run 00:34:58 06:39

293 0090 Stals Floor F109 F35- 00:35:04 06:40

294 7037 Maes Nadine F110 F65+ Bokkerijders Wellen00:35:07 06:41

295 0211 Geeraerts Inge F111 F45+ 00:35:10 06:41

296 0212 Royer Lars M185 M35- 00:35:10 06:41

297 0142 Reculé Juna F112 F35- 00:35:14 06:42

298 0152 Pascu Mihaela F113 F35+ 00:35:14 06:42

299 0159 Somers Lien F114 F35- 00:35:19 06:43

300 0162 Sara Somers Sara F115 F35- 00:35:20 06:43

301 0602 Potargent Maxine F116 F35- 00:35:20 06:43

302 0675 Hamers Harrie M186 M65+ 00:35:27 06:45

303 0647 Vanderlocht Evy F117 F45+ 00:35:28 06:45

304 0224 Biesmans Mirthe F118 F35- 00:35:29 06:45

305 0590 Meyskens Larissa F119 F35+ 00:35:30 06:45

306 0003 marcoen petra F120 F35+ 00:35:37 06:47

307 0006 De Baets Sylvia F121 F45+ 00:36:03 06:52

308 0105 Maenen Nena F122 F35- 00:36:06 06:52

309 0196 Dethier Marie F123 F35- 00:36:14 06:54

310 0044 Vanoppen Anne F124 F35+ 00:36:16 06:54

311 0716 Torfs Birgitte F125 F45+ 00:36:19 06:55

312 0591 Hulsmans pierre M187 M65+ looise av  Zac. 00:36:28 06:56

313 0221 Smets Achilles M188 M35- Zepperen Brustem00:36:40 06:59

314 0222 Sauwens Victor M189 M35- Zepperen brustem 00:36:43 06:59

315 7103 Knapen Heidi F126 F45+ Bokkerijders team00:36:45 07:00

316 0140 Wouters Sanne F127 F35+ 00:36:48 07:00

317 0182 Theuwissen Nicky F128 F35+ 00:36:55 07:01

318 0174 Notermans Noa F129 F35- 00:36:56 07:02

319 0021 Alen Annelies F130 F35+ 00:37:05 07:03

320 0020 Coenen Claudia F131 F35- 00:37:06 07:04



Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

321 0598 Daenen Karen F132 F35- 00:37:11 07:04

322 0143 Castro Elke F133 F35- 00:37:13 07:05

323 0082 Vandeput Hilde F134 F55+ 00:37:14 07:05

324 0144 Gielen Roel M190 M35- 00:37:14 07:05

325 0078 Robberechts Eva F135 F45+ Karweif 00:37:15 07:05

326 0641 Put Stefanie F136 F35+ 00:37:24 07:07

327 0601 Jacobs Mirjam F137 F45+ 00:37:27 07:08

328 0007 Jans Melissa F138 F35- 00:37:37 07:09

329 7041 Cloosen Liesbeth F139 F45+ 00:37:45 07:11

330 0080 Bessemans Lene F140 F35- AVT Kiewit 00:37:51 07:12

331 0081 Bessemans Joris M191 M35+ 00:37:51 07:12

332 0620 Janssens Hannes M192 M35- 00:38:04 07:15

333 0072 Timmermans Ellen F141 F35+ 00:38:24 07:18

334 0073 Baeten Dries M193 M35+ 00:38:24 07:18

335 0010 Wouters Fien F142 F35- 00:38:26 07:19

336 0713 Clause Freddy M194 M65+ 00:38:45 07:22

337 0079 Haegdorens Noah M195 M35- AVT 00:40:29 07:42

338 7009 Tielen Wendy F143 F35+ Bokkerijdersteam Wellen00:40:42 07:45

339 0077 Haegdorens Princess F144 F35+ 00:40:47 07:46

340 0204 Teodoro Silmara F145 F45+ 00:40:51 07:46

341 0205 Segers Jorge M196 M45+ 00:40:52 07:47

342 0136 Kwanten Lucas M197 M65+ 00:41:04 07:49

343 0014 Verheyen Catherine F146 F45+ 00:41:15 07:51

344 7060 roosen leo M198 M65+ leon.roosentelenet.be00:42:34 08:06

345 0019 Meem Sanjeed F147 F35- NA 00:43:37 08:18

346 0062 Ravi Teja Ravi M199 M35- 00:43:38 08:18

347 0012 Janssens Eva F148 F35- 00:43:41 08:19

348 0037 Janssens David M200 M45+ 00:43:42 08:19

349 0652 mondelaers Steven M201 M35+ Looise av 01:41:35 19:20

350 7137 Deneuker Tony M202 M55+ Hoeselt run 01:46:22 20:15



5 km V&B Dakwerkencup - Men 35-

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 0195 Corvers Bjarne M1 M35- 00:16:37 03:09

2 7149 Scholts Kylian M2 M35- SQM Running Team00:16:39 03:10

3 0068 Decoster Jelle M3 M35- DCLA 00:16:41 03:10

4 0137 Sergeant Elias M4 M35- ACA Alken 00:16:50 03:12

5 0055 Hubrechts Gijs M5 M35- DCLA 00:17:05 03:15

6 0115 Van der sande Giel M6 M35- DRT 00:17:11 03:16

7 0147 Mouling Stan M7 M35- Add tongeren 00:17:19 03:17

8 0183 Vanspauwen Daan M8 M35- TTL 00:18:07 03:27

9 0067 Claes Nico M9 M35- AVT 00:18:13 03:28

10 0606 Hendriks Gijs M10 M35- Ironteam Hasselt 00:18:22 03:29

11 7123 Koopmans michaël M11 M35- ODB 00:18:35 03:32

12 0682 minnart glenn M12 M35- 00:18:38 03:32

13 0216 Everaerts Daan M13 M35- Roba Diest 00:18:40 03:33

14 0163 Segers Stijn M14 M35- 00:18:48 03:34

15 0084 Leemans Robbe M15 M35- 00:18:52 03:35

16 0066 Vanstraelen Edouard M16 M35- 00:19:03 03:37

17 0177 Vandewal Siebe M17 M35- ADD 00:19:07 03:38

18 0074 Houben Stijn M18 M35- 00:19:08 03:38

19 0184 Goyens Nick M19 M35- TTL 00:19:09 03:38

20 0155 Cals Lasse M20 M35- Av Caesar 00:19:18 03:40

21 0085 Andries Phill M21 M35- AV toekomst 00:19:23 03:41

22 0623 Hertogen Bas M22 M35- MACD 00:19:32 03:43

23 0226 Van den Bussche Ruben M23 M35- 00:19:42 03:45

24 0209 Kennes Pieter-Jan M24 M35- Animo Falcons 00:19:45 03:45

25 0650 Muhuza Lucide M25 M35- RFCL LIEGE 00:20:13 03:51

26 0009 Meels Daan M26 M35- Loopteam Paul Hagedoren00:20:14 03:51

27 0683 Vander Sande Thomas M27 M35- 00:20:34 03:55

28 7075 Gelade Kobe M28 M35- 00:20:38 03:55

29 0654 Corstjens Neel M29 M35- AVT 00:20:41 03:56

30 0129 Lowist Xavier M30 M35- 00:20:50 03:58

31 0678 Nyssen Gilles M31 M35- 00:20:51 03:58

32 7141 Vrancken Lucas M32 M35- Bokkerijdersteam Wellen 00:20:55 03:59

33 0008 Claesen Seppe M33 M35- BBC as 00:20:58 03:59

34 0038 Wellens Jonas M34 M35- Animo 00:21:11 04:02

35 0214 Everaerts Ward M35 M35- Roba Diest 00:21:17 04:03

36 0154 Kekko Gabriel M36 M35- Animo Falcons 00:21:30 04:05

37 0151 Van de Poel Lars M37 M35- 00:22:13 04:13

38 0031 Moens Olivier M38 M35- Animo 00:22:48 04:20



Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

39 7124 Steegen Kevin M39 M35- 00:23:05 04:23

40 0113 Timmermans Lars M40 M35- AVT 00:23:23 04:27

41 7077 Dello Toon M41 M35- DCLA Halen 00:23:25 04:27

42 0130 Lybeer Jonathan M42 M35- 00:23:31 04:28

43 0191 Knaepen Jarno M43 M35- 00:23:44 04:31

44 0181 Reggers Mathis M44 M35- 00:24:10 04:36

45 7071 Swerts Lennert M45 M35- Bokkerijdersteam 00:24:11 04:36

46 0710 dupont louic M46 M35- avt meeuwen 00:24:22 04:38

47 0093 Seyser Noah M47 M35- 00:24:51 04:44

48 0108 Ardui Klaas M48 M35- 00:25:02 04:46

49 0041 Sudaro Matteo M49 M35- AVT Heusden 00:25:06 04:46

50 0086 Andries Borr M50 M35- AV toekomst 00:25:18 04:49

51 0708 Croes Hannes M51 M35- 00:25:35 04:52

52 0664 Rijken Mathias M52 M35- 00:25:35 04:52

53 0165 Mathieu Almeric M53 M35- 00:25:41 04:53

54 0161 Ribberink Lucas M54 M35- 00:26:31 05:03

55 0030 Monten Mats M55 M35- AVT 00:26:37 05:04

56 0186 Van der Goten Floris M56 M35- AVT Hasselt 00:26:46 05:05

57 0189 Bollen Kobe M57 M35- DCLA Halen 00:27:17 05:11

58 0122 Hoebrechts Felix M58 M35- 00:27:58 05:19

59 0075 baeyens willem M59 M35- 00:28:09 05:21

60 0127 Frijns Pepijn M60 M35- 00:28:26 05:24

61 0094 Claes Felix M61 M35- AVT Heusden 00:28:57 05:30

62 0206 Nulens Pieter M62 M35- ROBA Diest 00:29:07 05:32

63 0626 Van Briel Jack M63 M35- 00:29:24 05:36

64 0139 Wouters Ken M64 M35- 00:29:33 05:37

65 0134 Stalmans Vik M65 M35- AVT 00:30:06 05:44

66 0190 Bollen Tibo M66 M35- DCLA Halen 00:30:15 05:45

67 0098 Vanmuysen Cedric M67 M35- 00:31:06 05:55

68 0698 Jef Redant M68 M35- AC Alken 00:31:19 05:57

69 0048 Ozturk Okan M69 M35- 00:32:27 06:10

70 7043 Massot Sens M70 M35- 00:33:59 06:28

71 0192 Vanuytrecht Finn M71 M35- 00:34:34 06:35

72 0212 Royer Lars M72 M35- 00:35:10 06:41

73 0221 Smets Achilles M73 M35- Zepperen Brustem00:36:40 06:59

74 0222 Sauwens Victor M74 M35- Zepperen brustem 00:36:43 06:59

75 0144 Gielen Roel M75 M35- 00:37:14 07:05

76 0620 Janssens Hannes M76 M35- 00:38:04 07:15

77 0079 Haegdorens Noah M77 M35- AVT 00:40:29 07:42

78 0062 Ravi Teja Ravi M78 M35- 00:43:38 08:18



5 km V&B Dakwerkencup - Men 35+

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 7025 Slegers Jonas M1 M35+ GS Running Team  ADD Runners Kortessem00:17:10 03:16

2 7070 Jeuris Jef M2 M35+ JJ Happy Run Coaching 00:17:50 03:23

3 0128 Mans Steve M3 M35+ Sqmrunningteam 00:18:29 03:31

4 0589 Thewissen Steven M4 M35+ TTL 00:19:36 03:44

5 7087 Nguyen Tien-Thanh M5 M35+ AmsRunners 00:19:48 03:46

6 0070 Oliveira Rodrigo M6 M35+ 00:19:53 03:47

7 0102 Cuppens Jorrit M7 M35+ 00:20:16 03:51

8 0608 Duchateau Jan M8 M35+ 00:20:26 03:53

9 0688 Timmermans Tommy M9 M35+ 00:20:31 03:54

10 0158 Follon Gaetan M10 M35+ 00:20:35 03:55

11 0157 Houbrechts Tom M11 M35+ Hoeselt run 00:20:48 03:57

12 0607 Beelen Tillo M12 M35+ Dcla halen 00:21:08 04:01

13 7122 Dusart Wesley M13 M35+ 00:22:29 04:16

14 0200 Royen Sanny M14 M35+ Jekkermeisters 00:22:53 04:21

15 7109 Foets Olivier M15 M35+ 00:23:03 04:23

16 7129 RENAERS Pieter M16 M35+ 00:23:44 04:31

17 0632 Arckens Geert M17 M35+ ADDJekkermeisters00:24:00 04:34

18 0689 Vandermeeren Jurgen M18 M35+ 00:24:13 04:36

19 0131 Doms Stijn M19 M35+ Hogense loop 00:24:33 04:40

20 0622 Grosemans Bjorn M20 M35+ 00:25:56 04:56

21 0180 Reggers Jan M21 M35+ 00:25:59 04:56

22 7005 Hasevoets Hagen M22 M35+ Champagne Squad00:26:02 04:57

23 0089 Huijskens Kristof M23 M35+ 00:26:11 04:59

24 7156 Vanschooren Kristof M24 M35+ 00:26:25 05:01

25 0013 Kumpen Maarten M25 M35+ TTL 00:26:40 05:04

26 7080 Coenen Wouter M26 M35+ 00:26:58 05:08

27 7053 Coenen Kris M27 M35+ Bokkerijdersteam Wellen00:27:33 05:14

28 0198 De Kock Tim M28 M35+ 00:27:49 05:17

29 0643 Thans Gert-Jan M29 M35+ Running Opoeteren00:28:16 05:23

30 0095 Claes Karel M30 M35+ 00:29:46 05:40

31 0002 Jacobs Joris M31 M35+ 00:30:30 05:48

32 7008 Remans Tom M32 M35+ Bokkerijdersteam Wellen00:30:39 05:50

33 0091 Alaerts Sander M33 M35+ 00:30:58 05:53

34 0700 Redant Tom M34 M35+ AC Alken 00:31:25 05:59

35 0076 Tom Haegdorens M35 M35+ 00:31:46 06:03

36 0005 Daniels Robin M36 M35+ 00:32:07 06:07

37 0193 Vanuytrecht Nico M37 M35+ IRON TEAM HASSELT00:34:37 06:35

38 0081 Bessemans Joris M38 M35+ 00:37:51 07:12



Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

39 0073 Baeten Dries M39 M35+ 00:38:24 07:18

40 0652 mondelaers Steven M40 M35+ Looise av 01:41:35 19:20



5 km V&B Dakwerkencup - Men 45+

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 7000 De Rooy Andy M1 M45+ Coyote sports team00:18:39 03:33

2 0132 Corvers Wim M2 M45+ Avt 00:18:51 03:35

3 0599 Clerinx Raf M3 M45+ ATLA 00:18:58 03:36

4 0178 Pierre Frederic M4 M45+ FCHA 00:19:43 03:45

5 0096 Verbist Hans M5 M45+ Antwerp Athletics00:20:11 03:50

6 7076 Gelade Roeland M6 M45+ 00:20:36 03:55

7 7067 Drion Daniel M7 M45+ DCLA Halen 00:20:49 03:57

8 7110 Stevens Christophe M8 M45+ ADD 00:21:01 04:00

9 7088 Vanbergen Lieven M9 M45+ DCLA Halen 00:22:03 04:12

10 0687 Lieten Steve M10 M45+ 00:22:05 04:12

11 7024 Pirs Erwin M11 M45+ 00:22:06 04:12

12 0670 Jochems Willem M12 M45+ 00:22:32 04:17

13 7140 Biesmans Jochen M13 M45+ 00:22:34 04:17

14 7048 Vanschoonwinkel Gwen M14 M45+ Bokkerijdersteam 00:22:34 04:17

15 7036 Scheepers Luk M15 M45+ Hoeselt run 00:22:38 04:18

16 0150 Van de Poel Wim M16 M45+ 00:23:07 04:24

17 0651 Tips Gunther M17 M45+ Looise AV 00:23:18 04:26

18 0153 Smets Frank M18 M45+ 00:24:25 04:39

19 7054 Briers Gerry M19 M45+ Bokkerijdersteam Wellen 00:24:57 04:45

20 0659 Verhaert David M20 M45+ 00:25:21 04:49

21 0677 De Bus Wim M21 M45+ Tri4more 00:25:26 04:50

22 0697 Cardinaels Eddy M22 M45+ nee 00:25:53 04:55

23 0217 Tureluren Jo M23 M45+ AVT 00:26:10 04:59

24 0693 De Bus Evert M24 M45+ 00:26:52 05:07

25 0116 Bancken Mark M25 M45+ 00:27:19 05:12

26 0230 Lopez Luis M26 M45+ Vach 00:27:51 05:18

27 7029 Smets Dominique M27 M45+ 00:28:07 05:21

28 7011 Tomsin Ronny M28 M45+ BFC  Hoeselt Run00:28:14 05:22

29 0642 Everaerts Steve M29 M45+ 00:29:09 05:33

30 0123 Colemonts Erik M30 M45+ 00:29:43 05:39

31 0099 Vanbrabant Luk M31 M45+ 00:31:05 05:55

32 0722 Willems Jan M32 M45+ 00:31:33 06:00

33 0175 Rijskens Sven M33 M45+ 00:31:44 06:02

34 0125 Lemmens Tom M34 M45+ 00:32:09 06:07

35 0171 Vanrusselt Ronny M35 M45+ 00:33:24 06:21

36 0205 Segers Jorge M36 M45+ 00:40:52 07:47

37 0037 Janssens David M37 M45+ 00:43:42 08:19



5 km V&B Dakwerkencup - Men 55+

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 7152 Decoster Steven M1 M55+ 00:18:45 03:34

2 7072 Slegers Peter M2 M55+ JMT Mol 00:18:50 03:35

3 0110 Vega Severino M3 M55+ Seraing 00:19:01 03:37

4 7153 Wouters Chriske M4 M55+ wouters.chrisskynet.be00:20:47 03:57

5 7119 Wolfs Michel M5 M55+ Gs running team 00:21:06 04:01

6 7031 Ruelens Peter M6 M55+ JMT 00:22:26 04:16

7 0106 Rudy Vanden Bosch Rudy M7 M55+ Rudy Vanden Bosch00:23:10 04:24

8 0203 Goris Marc M8 M55+ Loopgroep Beerse00:24:28 04:39

9 7094 Morhaye Peter M9 M55+ 00:25:28 04:51

10 0707 watte Piet M10 M55+ 00:25:45 04:54

11 7108 Croes Nico M11 M55+ Bokkerijdersteam 00:26:03 04:57

12 0167 Schut Johnny M12 M55+ VACH 00:26:32 05:03

13 0168 Swalens Dirk M13 M55+ AVT 00:27:13 05:11

14 0229 Van Havere John M14 M55+ Run4Fun Maastricht00:27:35 05:15

15 0228 Janssen JacK M15 M55+ Run4Fun Maastricht00:27:36 05:15

16 0223 DUPONT YVES M16 M55+ Run ASSist 00:28:48 05:29

17 0594 Vanelderen Rohnny M17 M55+ Bokkenrijders club00:28:49 05:29

18 0610 Baeten Karel M18 M55+ Roadrunners Haspengouw00:29:35 05:38

19 0201 Reyskens Geert M19 M55+ HSLC 00:30:17 05:46

20 0215 Tedeschi Vincenzo M20 M55+ 00:30:27 05:48

21 0092 COOLS Danny M21 M55+ 00:30:58 05:53

22 0185 THIJS Erik M22 M55+ Iron Team Hasselt 00:32:17 06:08

23 0145 Eijckmans Eric M23 M55+ 00:32:55 06:16

24 7137 Deneuker Tony M24 M55+ Hoeselt run 01:46:22 20:15



5 km V&B Dakwerkencup - Men 65+

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 7138 Vandermaesen Ivo M1 M65+ DCLA-Halen 00:21:57 04:10

2 7134 WOOLF Alain M2 M65+ EVOLUTION 22 00:22:27 04:16

3 7132 Finoulst Marc M3 M65+ 00:22:33 04:17

4 7012 Verschueren Frank M4 M65+ 00:23:13 04:25

5 0714 Pelgrims Edouard M5 M65+ 00:23:42 04:30

6 7074 Luts Daniël M6 M65+ DCLA Halen 00:23:46 04:31

7 7068 broos bruno M7 M65+ 00:24:44 04:42

8 0141 Domenico Di Vito M8 M65+ 00:26:17 05:00

9 7018 Smet Anthony M9 M65+ Dcla Halen 00:27:06 05:09

10 0207 Vandikkelen Jan M10 M65+ 00:27:11 05:10

11 0111 Maes Rony M11 M65+ 00:29:04 05:32

12 7062 Polders Jos M12 M65+ ACA 00:29:22 05:35

13 0680 Croes Karel M13 M65+ TACT 00:29:57 05:42

14 7131 Immerix Jean Pierre M14 M65+ 00:30:07 05:44

15 0691 Potemans Roger M15 M65+ Sportieve Gelrode00:30:24 05:47

16 0061 Stulens Alex M16 M65+ Geen 00:30:46 05:51

17 0709 Emonds Henri M17 M65+ ZLTC 00:31:37 06:01

18 7033 Vanschoonwinkel Georges M18 M65+ Bokkenrijders Team00:32:17 06:08

19 0675 Hamers Harrie M19 M65+ 00:35:27 06:45

20 0591 Hulsmans pierre M20 M65+ looise av  Zac. 00:36:28 06:56

21 0713 Clause Freddy M21 M65+ 00:38:45 07:22

22 0136 Kwanten Lucas M22 M65+ 00:41:04 07:49

23 7060 roosen leo M23 M65+ leon.roosentelenet.be00:42:34 08:06



5 km V&B Dakwerkencup - Women 35-

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 0146 Cuijpers Julie V1 V35- Av Caesar 00:19:33 03:43

2 0208 Vanhellemont Silke V2 V35- Animo Falcons 00:19:44 03:45

3 0029 Monten Fran V3 V35- AVT 00:21:41 04:07

4 0639 Dewals Emma V4 V35- RFCL 00:22:22 04:15

5 7040 Royen Fien V5 V35- ADD Tongeren 00:22:53 04:21

6 0001 Brans Leen V6 V35- Animo Falcons 00:23:00 04:22

7 0100 Steegen Charlotte V7 V35- ADD Tongeren 00:23:29 04:28

8 0220 Kozanidis Delia V8 V35- AVT Maasmechelen00:23:36 04:29

9 0179 Lejoly Céline V9 V35- AC Malmedy 00:23:55 04:33

10 0635 Arckens Lauren V10 V35- ADDZLTC 00:23:59 04:34

11 0160 Warin Elise V11 V35- Rfcl 00:24:16 04:37

12 0218 Tureluren Jada V12 V35- AVT 00:24:18 04:37

13 0104 Eskens Lena V13 V35- AVT 00:24:40 04:41

14 0686 Lieten Kato V14 V35- AVT 00:24:43 04:42

15 0112 Fastré Lina V15 V35- 00:25:22 04:49

16 7049 Vanschoonwinkel Kyra V16 V35- ADD 00:25:33 04:52

17 0103 Alfano Ilaria V17 V35- Atletiek club genk 00:25:37 04:52

18 0219 Tureluren Doutzen V18 V35- AVT 00:26:10 04:59

19 0026 Loix Melanie V19 V35- 00:26:38 05:04

20 0025 Beliën Hanne V20 V35- 00:26:38 05:04

21 0065 Postelmans Inés V21 V35- AVT 00:26:57 05:08

22 0046 Gala Laura V22 V35- 00:27:02 05:08

23 0695 Renard Maude V23 V35- RFCL 00:27:04 05:09

24 0199 marien Juliette V24 V35- AVT hasselt 00:27:08 05:10

25 0197 De Kock Lore V25 V35- AVT 00:27:48 05:17

26 0669 Jochems Stella V26 V35- AVT Hasselt 00:28:01 05:20

27 0685 De Bus Sophie V27 V35- 00:28:16 05:23

28 0644 Thans Anna V28 V35- Running Opoeteren00:28:17 05:23

29 0169 Vanrusselt Lena V29 V35- AVT 00:28:19 05:23

30 0611 Anne Verstraeten V30 V35- 00:28:35 05:26

31 0138 Smets Liv V31 V35- 00:28:58 05:31

32 0667 Rijken Kaat V32 V35- 00:28:59 05:31

33 0699 Goffin Lore V33 V35- Hoeselt Run 00:29:02 05:31

34 0051 willems Celien V34 V35- 00:29:22 05:35

35 0043 Paps Zoe V35 V35- Rfcl 00:29:25 05:36

36 7126 Juwé Lies V36 V35- ACA Alken 00:29:32 05:37

37 0057 Uva Letizia V37 V35- Avt 00:29:37 05:38

38 0634 Arckens Elena V38 V35- ADD 00:29:43 05:39



Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

39 0088 Vandeput Femke V39 V35- 00:30:08 05:44

40 0087 Baeten Lieze V40 V35- 00:30:09 05:44

41 0210 Van Laerhoven Liv V41 V35- AVT Hasselt 00:30:32 05:48

42 0225 Biesmans Heleen V42 V35- AVT Hasselt 00:30:32 05:48

43 0119 Melis Axelle V43 V35- 00:30:51 05:52

44 0120 Put Michelle V44 V35- 00:30:53 05:52

45 0625 Ervynck Elise V45 V35- AVT hasselt 00:30:53 05:52

46 0023 Dita Geuns V46 V35- 00:31:08 05:55

47 0060 Schreurs Ornella V47 V35- 00:31:14 05:56

48 0717 Rottier Emma V48 V35- 00:31:21 05:58

49 0628 Van Briel Stella V49 V35- AVT Heusden 00:32:03 06:06

50 0036 Coomans Laura V50 V35- 00:32:12 06:08

51 0135 Thijs Elyna V51 V35- AVT Heusden-Zolder 00:32:16 06:08

52 0054 Cuyx Silke V52 V35- ADD Tongeren 00:32:31 06:11

53 0059 Motmans Yuna V53 V35- 00:33:41 06:24

54 0666 Vanhove Maithe V54 V35- 00:34:02 06:28

55 0619 Eerdekens Sara V55 V35- 00:34:30 06:34

56 0118 Vandebosch Isabeau V56 V35- 00:34:42 06:36

57 0090 Stals Floor V57 V35- 00:35:04 06:40

58 0142 Reculé Juna V58 V35- 00:35:14 06:42

59 0159 Somers Lien V59 V35- 00:35:19 06:43

60 0602 Potargent Maxine V60 V35- 00:35:20 06:43

61 0162 Sara Somers Sara V61 V35- 00:35:20 06:43

62 0224 Biesmans Mirthe V62 V35- 00:35:29 06:45

63 0105 Maenen Nena V63 V35- 00:36:06 06:52

64 0196 Dethier Marie V64 V35- 00:36:14 06:54

65 0174 Notermans Noa V65 V35- 00:36:56 07:02

66 0020 Coenen Claudia V66 V35- 00:37:06 07:04

67 0598 Daenen Karen V67 V35- 00:37:11 07:04

68 0143 Castro Elke V68 V35- 00:37:13 07:05

69 0007 Jans Melissa V69 V35- 00:37:37 07:09

70 0080 Bessemans Lene V70 V35- AVT Kiewit 00:37:51 07:12

71 0010 Wouters Fien V71 V35- 00:38:26 07:19

72 0019 Meem Sanjeed V72 V35- NA 00:43:37 08:18

73 0012 Janssens Eva V73 V35- 00:43:41 08:19



5 km V&B Dakwerkencup - Women 35+

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 7096  Sonck Ruth V1 V35+ Sqm Running team00:19:15 03:40

2 0156 Berk Birgit V2 V35+ Av Caesar 00:22:09 04:13

3 0052 Sallaerts Saartje V3 V35+ AVT 00:24:54 04:44

4 0194 Schroyen Jessica V4 V35+ 00:25:03 04:46

5 7063 Vanneste Liesbeth V5 V35+ 00:25:12 04:48

6 7055 Kuenen Sagia V6 V35+ 00:25:24 04:50

7 0164 O'Connor Christel V7 V35+ 00:25:42 04:53

8 7014 Scholts Anneleen V8 V35+ Champagne squad00:26:41 05:04

9 0187 Vangansewinkel Kim V9 V35+ 00:27:24 05:13

10 0028 Diepvens Nele V10 V35+ 00:28:27 05:25

11 0121 Asnong Ilka V11 V35+ 00:29:04 05:32

12 0042 Veltjen Stefanie V12 V35+ 00:29:31 05:37

13 0101 SMEYSTERS Aline V13 V35+ Geen 00:29:32 05:37

14 0107 Van Espen Els V14 V35+ 00:29:59 05:42

15 0633 Cortvriendt Caroline V15 V35+ Jekkermeisters 00:30:05 05:43

16 0133 Truyers Elien V16 V35+ 00:30:06 05:44

17 0188 Knaepen Leen V17 V35+ 00:30:22 05:47

18 0035 Vandebroek Elke V18 V35+ 00:31:58 06:05

19 0657 Frederix Caroline V19 V35+ 00:32:08 06:07

20 0047 Ozturk Ozgur V20 V35+ 00:32:29 06:11

21 0053 Swerts Jaya V21 V35+ 00:32:30 06:11

22 0056 Bosmans Sandra V22 V35+ 00:32:43 06:13

23 0064 Vermeulen Charlotte V23 V35+ 00:33:31 06:23

24 0176 Valkenborghs Michele V24 V35+ 00:33:50 06:26

25 0152 Pascu Mihaela V25 V35+ 00:35:14 06:42

26 0590 Meyskens Larissa V26 V35+ 00:35:30 06:45

27 0003 marcoen petra V27 V35+ 00:35:37 06:47

28 0044 Vanoppen Anne V28 V35+ 00:36:16 06:54

29 0140 Wouters Sanne V29 V35+ 00:36:48 07:00

30 0182 Theuwissen Nicky V30 V35+ 00:36:55 07:01

31 0021 Alen Annelies V31 V35+ 00:37:05 07:03

32 0641 Put Stefanie V32 V35+ 00:37:24 07:07

33 0072 Timmermans Ellen V33 V35+ 00:38:24 07:18

34 7009 Tielen Wendy V34 V35+ Bokkerijdersteam Wellen00:40:42 07:45

35 0077 Haegdorens Princess V35 V35+ 00:40:47 07:46



5 km V&B Dakwerkencup - Women 45+

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 0173 Meijsen Esther V1 V45+ 00:22:19 04:15

2 0071 Bollen Elsje V2 V45+ Genk 00:22:28 04:16

3 0126 Sluijsmans Judith V3 V45+ 00:23:12 04:25

4 7057 Schroven Hilde V4 V45+ GS Running team 00:23:19 04:26

5 7082 Croughs An V5 V45+ 00:23:35 04:29

6 0663 Vossen Saskia V6 V45+ 00:23:48 04:32

7 7139 Sluysmans Isabella V7 V45+ 00:24:17 04:37

8 7116 Massonet Marleen V8 V45+ Bokkerijdersteam 00:27:00 05:08

9 7013 Cambré Sandra V9 V45+ Coyote Sports Team00:27:10 05:10

10 0213 Pelssers Ellen V10 V45+ 00:27:21 05:12

11 0227 Langendries Nora V11 V45+ Run4Fun Maastricht00:27:34 05:15

12 0170 Ramaekers Geertje V12 V45+ 00:28:18 05:23

13 0166 De Bus Martien V13 V45+ VACH 00:28:21 05:24

14 7028 Lenaers Isa V14 V45+ 00:30:09 05:44

15 0660 Demir Zuhal V15 V45+ 00:30:19 05:46

16 0083 Vangilbergen Vicky V16 V45+ 00:31:10 05:56

17 7104 Clerx Heidi V17 V45+ Bokkerijdersteam 00:31:42 06:02

18 0015 Haesaerts Sarah V18 V45+ 00:31:49 06:03

19 0018 Gerimont Sofie V19 V45+ 00:33:47 06:26

20 0702 Poelmans Nolla V20 V45+ Hoeselt Run 00:34:58 06:39

21 0211 Geeraerts Inge V21 V45+ 00:35:10 06:41

22 0647 Vanderlocht Evy V22 V45+ 00:35:28 06:45

23 0006 De Baets Sylvia V23 V45+ 00:36:03 06:52

24 0716 Torfs Birgitte V24 V45+ 00:36:19 06:55

25 7103 Knapen Heidi V25 V45+ Bokkerijders team00:36:45 07:00

26 0078 Robberechts Eva V26 V45+ Karweif 00:37:15 07:05

27 0601 Jacobs Mirjam V27 V45+ 00:37:27 07:08

28 7041 Cloosen Liesbeth V28 V45+ 00:37:45 07:11

29 0204 Teodoro Silmara V29 V45+ 00:40:51 07:46

30 0014 Verheyen Catherine V30 V45+ 00:41:15 07:51



5 km V&B Dakwerkencup - Women 55+

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 7100 Sterken Renata V1 V55+ AVT 00:26:15 05:00

2 0202 Clijmans Mia V2 V55+ Loopgroep Beerse00:29:16 05:34

3 0017 DHONDT CORINNE V3 V55+ SVH KURINGEN00:29:58 05:42

4 0636 Morato Dolores V4 V55+ AC Genk 00:30:33 05:49

5 0676 Raemaekers Viviane V5 V55+ 00:30:51 05:52

6 7001 Smets Linda V6 V55+ Jèls Leup - Elst Loopt00:34:02 06:28

7 0082 Vandeput Hilde V7 V55+ 00:37:14 07:05



5 km V&B Dakwerkencup - Women 65+

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 0032 Truyers Anita V1 V65+ AVT 00:29:55 05:41

2 7107 Houben Wendy V2 V65+ Atletiek Maastricht00:34:31 06:34

3 7037 Maes Nadine V3 V65+ Bokkerijders Wellen00:35:07 06:41


